

i>¿

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 20.09.2013
COURT : 10
ITEM NO. : 43

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20195-20196 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DURPATI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAM ACHAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
06.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

' ' Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable eight weeks

hence.

In the meantime, the proceedings

before

the Consolidation Officer, referred

to in the impugned judgment,

shall remain

stayed..''

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondent Nos. 1 to 3
on 31/07/2012 by registered AD Post. All the respondents are represented through
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate and counter affidavit has been filed and the same is
included in the SLP Paper Books.

Sevice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.

2 Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR